“PicoBK™” MYRLP-F-RD/RE series
Ultra-Low Quiescent Current, Inductor Built-in Step-Down DC/DC Converter
MYRLP-F-RD/RE series A01 Page 1 of 26
L1
VIN
VOUT
GND
L2

Ta=-40~85℃ (*3)
Ta=-40~85℃ (*3)
Ta=25℃
■ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SPEC Table
With regard to other voltage, please contact our sales representative.
MYRLP-F-RD/RE series A01 Page 6 of 25
Part Number
NOMINAL
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
VOUT(T)
VOUT(V) VOUT1-2(V) VIN(V) Iq(nA)
<T-1> <E-1> <E-2> <E-3> <C-1> <E-4> <E-5>
TYP. MIN. TYP. MAX. VIN TYP. MAX.
MYRLP060015F21RD 0.60 0.600 0.560 0.580 0.600 1.80 200 600
MYRLP080015F21RD 0.80 0.800 0.760 0.780 0.800 1.80 200 600
MYRLP090015F21RD 0.90 0.900 0.860 0.880 0.900 1.80 200 600
MYRLP100015F21RD 1.00 1.000 0.960 0.980 1.000 1.80 200 600
MYRLP120015F21RD 1.20 1.200 1.156 1.180 1.204 1.80 200 600
MYRLP180015F21RD 1.80 1.800 1.744 1.780 1.816 2.30 200 600
MYRLP200015F21RD 2.00 2.000 1.940 1.980 2.020 2.50 210 630
MYRLP250015F21RD 2.50 2.500 2.430 2.480 2.530 3.00 220 660
MYRLP300015F21RD 3.00 3.000 2.920 2.980 3.040 3.50 230 690
MYRLP330015F21RD 3.30 3.300 3.214 3.280 3.346 3.80 240 720
MYRLP060015F21RE 0.60 0.600 0.560 0.580 0.600 1.80 200 600
MYRLP080015F21RE 0.80 0.800 0.760 0.780 0.800 1.80 200 600
MYRLP090015F21RE 0.90 0.900 0.860 0.880 0.900 1.80 200 600
MYRLP100015F21RE 1.00 1.000 0.960 0.980 1.000 1.80 200 600
MYRLP120015F21RE 1.20 1.200 1.156 1.180 1.204 1.80 200 600
MYRLP180015F21RE 1.80 1.800 1.744 1.780 1.816 2.30 200 600
MYRLP200015F21RE 2.00 2.000 1.940 1.980 2.020 2.50 210 630
MYRLP250015F21RE 2.50 2.500 2.430 2.480 2.530 3.00 220 660
MYRLP300015F21RE 3.00 3.000 2.920 2.980 3.040 3.50 230 690
MYRLP330015F21RE 3.30 3.300 3.214 3.280 3.346 3.80 240 720
“PicoBK™” MYRLP-F-RD/RE series
Ultra-Low Quiescent Current, Inductor Built-in Step-Down DC/DC Converter
MYRLP-F-RD/RE series A01 Page 7 of 26
“PicoBK™” MYRLP-F-RD/RE series